

30.12.2021: xəbər

Workshop on Preparation for “Teknofest-2022”

On December 22, 2021, Khazar University hosted a Teknofestseminar hosted by Rashad Barakati, Captain of the Team “ItiGovan”, the finalist in Teknofest-2021 International Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) Competition, and Farida Tatardar, Associate Professor, Head of the Physics and Electronics Department.

Teknofest is the world's largest technology festival organized by the Turkish Ministry of Technology and Industry in cooperation with the T3 Foundation led by Selcuk Bayraktar. The festival entails aviation shows, technology exhibitions, start-up summits and technology competitions. On February 4, 2021, students of the Department of Physics and Electronics established the team "ItiGovan" and participated in the competition organized by the Turkish Ministry of Industry and Technology and the T3 Foundation.

During the seminar, students were given detailed information about Teknofest's technology competitions, especially PUA competitions. The aim was to increase students' interest in technology competitions. The importance of developing applied engineering and team working skills of Khazar University students was highlighted in order to participate in this competition in the coming years. Students participating at the event expressed their views on establishment of the Engineering Club at Khazar University, students working there actively in accordance with their specialties as well as their desire to participate in Teknofest Turkey and other international competitions around the world through the questionnaire.

At the end of the seminar, the establishment of an Engineering Club at Khazar University and the participation of other teams within the club, along with “Iti Govan” team, in the Teknofest-2022 competition in several categories were discussed.

“Teknofest-2022”-yə hazırlıqla əlaqədar seminar

2021-ci il dekabrın 22-də Xəzər Universitetində “Teknofest-2021”-in Beynəlxalq Pilotsuz Uçuş Aparatları (PUA) yarışmasının finalçısı olmuş, “İti Qovan” komandasının kapitanı Rəşad Bərəkəti və Fizika və elektronika departamentinin müdiri dosent Fəridə Tatardar tərəfindən Teknofest seminarı keçirildi.

Teknofest - Türkiyə Texnologiya və Sənaye nazirliyinin Selçuk Bayraktarın rəhbərlik etdiyi T3 Vəqfi ilə birgə təşkil etdiyi, dünyanın ən böyük texnologiya festivalıdır. Bu festivalda aviasya şouları, texnologiya sərgiləri, Startup sammitləri və exnologiya yarışmaları keçirilir. Fizika və elektronika departamentinin tələbələri 2021 ci il fevral ayının 4-də "İti Qovan" komandası yaradaraq, Türkiyə Sənaye və Texnologiyalar Nazirliyi ilə T3 Vəqfinin birgə təşkil etdiyi yarışmada iştirak etmişlər.

Seminarla Teknofestin texnologiya yarışmaları, xüsusilə də PUA yarışmaları barəsində tələbələrə ətraflı məlumat verildi. Məqsəd tələbələrin texnologiya yarışmalarına olan marağını artırmaq idi. Növbəti illərdə Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrinin bu yarışmada iştirak edə bilməsi üçün onlara tətbiqi mühəndislik və komandada işləmə bacarıqlarının yaradılmasında bu cür yarışların önəmli olduğu açıqlandı. Tədbirə qatılan tələbələr Xəzər Universitetində Mühəndislik klubunun yaradılmasını, tələbələrin orada aktiv olaraq öz ixtisasları üzrə işləmək, həmçinin Türkiyənin Teknofest və dünyada keçirilən digər beynəlxalq yarışmalara da qatılmaq istədiklərini aparılan anket sorğusunda qeyd etdilər.

Seminarın sonunda Xəzər Universitetində Mühəndislik klubunun yaradılması və gələn mövsüm “İti Qovan” komandası ilə yanaşı, klub daxilində yaradılacaq digər komandaların “Teknofest-2022” müsabiqəsində bir neçə kateqoriyada iştirak etmələri müzakirə edildi.









